VNC: Explanation for differences in financial statements of Profit after tax 2016
On 14 Apr 2017, Vinacontrol Group Corporation explained for differences in financial statements of Profit after tax 2016 as follows:
	No.
	Contents
	Code
	2016
	2015
	Difference

	I
	Financial statements of Holding Company
	
	
	
	Money
	Value

	
	Profit after tax 
	
	30,105,547,259,210
	25,417,259,210
	4,688,287,866
	118.45%

	
	Consolidated financial statements 
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Profit after tax  
	
	31,643,713,469
	26,827,427,528
	4,816,285,941
	117.95%


Reasons:

· Revenue from some big contracts and projects

· Affiliated companies generated profit and paid dividend for the Holding Company

· Some products protected by the Sate’s laws

